Keep cool and beat the heat with an Aux Portable
Air Conditioner. Easily transition from room to room,
bedroom to office or any room in need of cooling, this air
conditioner will get the job done. Weighing a light 30.5
pounds and equipped with castor wheels, simply move
it to the room you need to adjust to your comfort level.
With 5.9 feet of cord, finding a plug to power your unit will
be a breeze. Equipped with three fan speeds and three
different cooling modes, this unit will always have the
right setting to help create maximum comfort. The built-in
filter keeps the air clean for your room. Other convenient
features include a sleep mode and a programmable
timer, so you can have the air conditioner running with
your schedule. Control it all from the comfort of your
couch with the included remote control for superior
convenience and performance.

Portable Air Conditioners

MODEL NA-10K
PERFORMANCE

BTU ASHRAE 10,000 BTU
BTU DOE 5,500 BTU
Dehumidification (pints/hour) 1.6
Cooling Area 200-sq. ft.
EER 3.0
ELECTRICAL

Volts 115V
Amps 8.5
Watts 950
Power Cord Length (Feet) 5.9
Plug Type (NEMA) LCDI
FEATURES

Control Type Electronic
Number of Fan Speeds 3
Energy Saving Mode No
Sleep Mode Yes
Check Filter Indicator No
Programmable Timer Yes
Remote Control Yes

Air CFM (Fan Speeds) 241/223/206
Air Direction Control Swing Flap
Filter Type Washable
Filter Access Back
Warranty 1 year parts and labor
SPECIFICATIONS

Refrigerant R410A
Product Dims (WxHxD) 16.3x31.4x16.4
Product Weight 305
Shipping Dims (WxHxD) 20.5x34.8x18.3

Shipping Weight 35

NA-12K

12,000 BTU
5,700 BTU
1.8
250-sq. ft.
32

15V
8.1
980
59

LCDI

Electronic
3
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
241/223/206
Swing Flap
Washable
Back
1 year parts and labor

R410A
16.3x31.4x16.4
305
20.5x34.8x18.3
35

NA-14K

14,000 BTU
7,700 BTU
22
350-sq. ft.
28

115V
105
1450
59
LCDI

Electronic
3
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
241/223/206
Swing Flap
Washable
Back
1 year parts and labor

R410A
16.3x31.4x16.4
34
20.5x34.8x18.3
385



