

Keep cool and beat the heat with an Aux Portable Air Conditioner. Easily transition from room to room, bedroom to office or any room in need of cooling, this air conditioner will get the job done. Weighing a light 30.5 pounds and equipped with castor wheels, simply move it to the room you need to adjust to your comfort level. With 5.9 feet of cord, finding a plug to power your unit will be a breeze. Equipped with three fan speeds and three different cooling modes, this unit will always have the right setting to help create maximum comfort. The built-in filter keeps the air clean for your room. Other convenient features include a sleep mode and a programmable timer, so you can have the air conditioner running with your schedule. Control it all from the comfort of your couch with the included remote control for superior convenience and performance.



Portable Air Conditioners

MODEL	NA-10K	NA-12K	NA-14K
PERFORMANCE			
BTU ASHRAE	10,000 BTU	12,000 BTU	14,000 BTU
BTU DOE	5,500 BTU	5,700 BTU	7,700 BTU
Dehumidification (pints/hour)	1.6	1.8	2.2
Cooling Area	200-sq. ft.	250-sq. ft.	350-sq. ft.
EER	3.0	3.2	2.8
ELECTRICAL			
Volts	115V	115V	115V
Amps	8.5	8.1	10.5
Watts	950	980	1450
Power Cord Length (Feet)	5.9	5.9	5.9
Plug Type (NEMA)	LCDI	LCDI	LCDI
FEATURES			
Control Type	Electronic	Electronic	Electronic
Number of Fan Speeds	3	3	3
Energy Saving Mode	No	No	No
Sleep Mode	Yes	Yes	Yes
Check Filter Indicator	No	No	No
Programmable Timer	Yes	Yes	Yes
Remote Control	Yes	Yes	Yes
Air CFM (Fan Speeds)	241/223/206	241/223/206	241/223/206
Air Direction Control	Swing Flap	Swing Flap	Swing Flap
Filter Type	Washable	Washable	Washable
Filter Access	Back	Back	Back
Warranty	1 year parts and labor	1 year parts and labor	1 year parts and labor
SPECIFICATIONS			
Refrigerant	R410A	R410A	R410A
Product Dims (WxHxD)	16.3x31.4x16.4	16.3x31.4x16.4	16.3x31.4x16.4
Product Weight	30.5	30.5	34
Shipping Dims (WxHxD)	20.5x34.8x18.3	20.5x34.8x18.3	20.5x34.8x18.3
Shipping Weight	35	35	38.5